MEG-ARRAY® CONNECTOR SYSTEM
DESCRIPTION
BOARD TO BOARD CONNECTORS
The MEG-Array® connector is designed to meet the needs
of 10Gb/s applications requiring up to 528 signal pins per
connector. The combination of multiple stack heights (4mm
to 14mm) and multiple sizes (81 signals to 528 signals)
allows for optimal design flexibility while yielding less than

(10x30) 0mm 0mm 0mm 6mm 6mm 6mm
Receptacle 84501 84502 84553 84501 84502 84553
4mm 5.5mm 8mm 4mm 5.5mm 8mm
(5.5mm) (11.5mm)
400 Position Plug 84740 84740 84740 84520 84520 84520
(10x40) 0mm 0mm 0mm 6mm 6mm 6mm
Receptacle 74221 74388 74390 74221 74388 74390
4mm 6mm 8mm 4mm 6mm 8mm
528 Position Plug 10022671
(12x44) 0mm
Receptacle 10026846
6mm
MEG-ARRAY® MATED HEIGHTS - BASE PART NUMBER SELECTOR
# of Positions Description Contact Area Finish Part Numbers
(in microinches) SnPb BGA RoHS Compliant Pb-Free BGA
81 0mm 15 Au 55714-002 55714-002LF
30 Au 55714-102 55714-102LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 55714-202 55714-202LF
100 0mm 15 Au 84512-002 84512-002LF
30 Au 84512-102 84512-102LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 84512-202 84512-202LF
200 0mm 15 Au 84516-002 84516-002LF
30 Au 84516-102 84516-102LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 84516-202 84516-202LF
6mm 15 Au 84530-002 84530-002LF
30 Au 84530-102 84530-102LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 84530-202 84530-202LF
240 0mm 15 Au 74213-002 74213-002LF
30 Au 74213-102 74213-102LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 74213-202 74213-202LF
300 0mm 15 Au 84500-002 84500-002LF
30 Au 84500-102 84500-102LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 84500-202 84500-202LF
6mm 15 Au 84578-002 84578-002LF
30 Au 84578-102 84578-102LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 84578-202 84578-202LF
400 0mm 15 Au 84740-002 84740-002LF
30 Au 84740-102 84740-102LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 84740-202 84740-202LF
6mm 15 Au 84520-002 84520-002LF
30 Au 84520-102 84520-102LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 84520-202 84520-202LF
528 0mm 15 Au 10022671-002 10022671-002LF
30 Au 10022671-102 10022671-102LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 10022671-202 10022671-202LF
MEG-ARRAY® INTERCONNECT PART NUMBERS – PLUGS
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
FCI - Americas : 1 (800) 237 2374 - Europe : 33 1 39 49 21 83 - Asia/Pacific : 65 6549 6666
MEG-ARRAY® CONNECTOR SYSTEM
MEG-ARRAY® INTERCONNECT PART NUMBERS
# of Positions Description Contact Area Finish Part Numbers
(in microinches) SnPb BGA RoHS Compliant Pb-Free BGA
81 4mm 15 Au 55715-001 55715-001LF
30 Au 55715-101 55715-101LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 55715-201 55715-201LF
100 4mm 15 Au 84513-001 84513-001LF
30 Au 84513-101 84513-101LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 84513-201 84513-201LF
200 4mm 15 Au 84517-001 84517-001LF
30 Au 84517-101 84517-101LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 84517-201 84517-201LF
6mm 15 Au 55724-001 55724-001LF
30 Au 55724-101 55724-101LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 55724-201 55724-201LF
8mm 15 Au 84535-001 84535-001LF
30 Au 84535-101 84535-101LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 84535-201 84535-201LF
240 4mm 15 Au 74217-001 74217-001LF
30 Au 74217-101 74217-101LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 74217-201 74217-201LF
6mm 15 Au 55755-001 55755-001LF
30 Au 55755-101 55755-101LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 55755-201 55755-201LF
300 4mm 15 Au 84501-001 84501-001LF
30 Au 84501-101 84501-101LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 84501-201 84501-201LF
5.5mm 15 Au 84502-001 84502-001LF
30 Au 84502-101 84502-101LF
8mm 15 Au 84553-001 84553-001LF
30 Au 84553-101 84553-101LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 84553-201 84553-201LF
400 4mm 15 Au 74221-001 74221-001LF
30 Au 74221-101 74221-101LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 74221-201 74221-201LF
6mm 15 Au 74388-001 74388-001LF
30 Au 74388-101 74388-101LF
50 Au (Telcordia) 74388-201 74388-201LF
8mm 15 Au 74390-001 74390-001LF